2023-2024 Miss Rodeo Junction City Queen Pageant Waiver Agreement/Release of Liability

This agreement is between the Junction City Rodeo Association and

(Contestants full name): _____

The contestant will abide by the Rules and Regulations relating to the 2023-2024 Miss Rodeo Junction City Queen Pageant and the Junction City Rodeo.

- 1. The contestant has, a) received a complete copy of al Rules and Regulations, b) read all Rules and Regulations, c) has been advised of any amendments to the Rules, if any, d) understand all Rules and Regulations, e) has had the opportunity to have any questions answered fully.
- 2. Contestants will adhere to and comply with all Rules and Regulations.
- 3. If a contestant has observed a Rule violation, they will make the Miss Rodeo Junction City Director aware of this violation IMMEDIATELY and the appropriate measurers will be taken.
- 4. ALL decisions of the judges and MRJC Director will be FINAL.
- 5. I understand if there is any interference by any family member or friend, (parent/guardian or myself), during the pageant or rodeo this could result in the disqualification of the contestant from this pageant and any future pageants held by this committee.
- 6. I understand there are certain risks and dangers involved in competing in the Miss Rodeo Junction City Queen Pageant and I hereby assume all risk of injury and sustained to my person of damage or loss of property resulting from my participation in the pageant and rodeo held by the Junction City Rodeo Association.
- 7. I do hereby release the Junction City Rodeo Association, Steve Kraft (a.k.a. Kraft Rodeo Co./Rafter K Rodeo) and all association directors and members from all claims and demands, actions, and causes of action of any sort of injury sustained to my person of damage or loss of property resulting from my participation in any and all the pageant and rodeo activities.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING WAIVER/RELEASE OF LIABILITY.

I represent and certify that my true age is ______ years, as of January 1, 2023. If I am under the age of 18, I represent and certify that I have permission and consent of my parent(s) and/or guardian to participate in the stated activities, and they have full knowledge thereof.

Contestant Signature: ______ Date Signed: ______

Parent/Guardian's Signature: _____ Date Signed: _____

If I am chosen as Miss Rodeo Junction City 2023-2024, I will conduct myself in an honorable manner at any and all rodeos and functions I attend while representing my title, the Junction City Rodeo Association and the city of Junction City.